

PGK Distribution - Limited Warranty

Australia, New Zealand & Europe - Solar DC Isolator Series

Term: Five (5) Years from Date of Delivery **Territories:** Australia, New Zealand, Europe and Asia **Products:** SE030A PGK 1000v DC Isolator BYH-32A SE030B PGK 1000v DC Isolator MC4 SE030C PGK 1200v DC Isolator BYT-32A SE030D PGK 1200v DC Isolator MC4 SE030E PGK 1000v DC Iso MC4 (Genuine) SE030F PGK 1200v DC Iso MC4 (Genuine) SE030G PGK 1500v SE042B 1000V with common mc4 (200mm cable) SE042D 1200V with common mc4 (200mm cable) SE042E 1000V with genuine mc4 (200mm cable) SE042F 1200V with genuine mc4 (200mm cable) SE030M 1200V DC Isolator 32A DIN Rail Mounting SE030K 1500V DC Isolator 35A DIN Rail Mounting

Provided that the Products are used only for the purpose for which they are intended, and are installed and used strictly in accordance with PGK Distribution's specified guidelines, PGK Distribution warrants that, if the Products are found, at any time during the Term, to be defective due to defective parts or materials supplied by PGK Distribution, PGK Distribution will, subject to the terms of this Limited Warranty:

(a) replace such defective parts, materials or Products (as appropriate) with parts, materials or Products that are without defect; and

(b) Where any defective Product or parts are replaced subsequent to a Warranty Inspection, pay compensation in the sum of \$80.00 including GST for the first Warranty Replacement and \$40.00 including GST for each additional Warranty Replacement.

In order to make a valid claim on this Limited Warranty, the buyer of the Products (Buyer) must give PGK Distribution written notice of any alleged defect as soon as it becomes apparent to the Buyer and deliver the allegedly defective Product to PGK Distribution's nominated warehouse, so as to enable PGK Distribution to inspect the Product (Warranty Inspection) and, if it is found to be defective, replace (as appropriate) any defective parts or materials, or the Product itself (Warranty Replacement).

This Limited Warranty will not apply to, and PGK Distribution shall not be liable for, defects which are attributable to fair wear and tear; defects caused by any accident or Force Majeure event; defects caused, or contributed to, by any act, omission or neglect of the Buyer or its agents; any economic loss alleged to arise out of any defect in the Products; or any claim for damages alleged to arise out of any defect in the Products.

This limited warranty does not exclude any rights arising under any Australian, New Zealand, European or Asian Consumer legislation. If any provision of this Limited Warranty is held to be void or enforceable at law, then that provision shall be severed from this Limited Warranty and the remaining provisions will continue to have full force and effect.

CONTACT

PGK Distribution Head Office: 8 Mohr Street Tullamarine, VIC 3043 +61 1300 745 765 ABN: 68 135 654 821